5/26/2017 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Rothe Sand and Gravel

STATE OF

COLORADO Ebert - DNR, Jared <jared.ebert@state.co.us>

Rothe Sand and Gravel

CONNIE BORNHOFT <BORNHOFT@sterlingcolo.com> Fri, May 26, 2017 at 8:33 AM
To: Jon George <jgeorge@bbawater.com>, "jared.ebert@state.co.us" <jared.ebert@state.co.us>
Cc: Donald Saling <saling@sterlingcolo.com>

Attached are the certified receipts and proof of publication.

Thanks

Connie Bornhoft

Executive Secretary

From: Jon George [mailto:jgeorge@bbawater.com]
Sent: Friday, May 26, 2017 8:25 AM

To: Donald Saling

Cc: CONNIE BORNHOFT; Krystle Ervin

Subject: RE: Rothe Sand and Gravel

Don,

It looks like we have almost everything we need for our response to the DRMS Adequacy Comments. | believe you said
that you certified mailed notices to the two land owners within 200 feet of the Rothe pond property. Can you email me a
scanned copy of the certified mail receipts.

Thanks,

Jon

Jonathan D. George, P.E.
Principal — Water Resources Engineer
Bishop-Brogden Associates, Inc.

Office: (303) 806-8952

Cell: (720) 308-8037

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=86aa78d9e6&view=pt&msg=15c452d71682b368&search=inbox&siml=15c452d71682b368 1/2
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5/26/2017 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - Rothe Sand and Gravel

From: CONNIE BORNHOFT [mailto:BORNHOFT@sterlingcolo.com]
Sent: Friday, May 19, 2017 10:22 AM

To: jared.ebert@state.co.us; Jon George <jgeorge@bbawater.com>
Cc: Donald Saling <saling@sterlingcolo.com>

Subject: Rothe Sand and Gravel

[Quoted text hidden]

2 attachments

-E certfied mail receipts.pdf
380K

ﬂ proof of publication.pdf
172K
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PUBLIC NOTICE
Proposed Mining Operation

The Clty of Sterling, 421 N. 4th
St'reet. Sterling, Colorado has
submitted an  Application
Amendment for Limited Impact
Operations (110) for the Rothe
Sand and Gravel Pit in Lo an
County. The site s locate
Sectlun 33, Township 8, Range

2, SW Quarter Section, NE
Qua.rter/Quarter Section. The
amendment application was
reviewed for completeness on
May 8, 2017. The amendment
includes a change in Froperty
description, ad t:ona mining
of materials, and change in
post-mining fand use to recre-
ation. The two existing pits
will he expanded and connect-
ed into one gravel pit that will
remain after mining to be used
for recreation. Removal of the
gravel under the amendment
will commence in August of
2017 and be completed by Au-
gust 31, 2018. Additional infor-
mation may be obtained by
contacting  Mr. Donald .
Saling, Sterling City Manager
at 970-522-9700. Comments or
statements of SUPlport or ob-
{ ections must be filed no more
han ten days after the publi-
cation of this notice with the
Colorado Division of Reclama-
tion, Mining and Safety, 1313
Sherman Street, Room 215,
Denver, Colorado 80203,
Published: Sterling JDurna#-
Advocate May 19, 2017
1311101

Prairie Mountain Media, LLC

PUBLISHER’S AFFIDAVIT

County of Logan
State of Colorado

The undersigned, _ Terry Love , being first duly
sworn under oath, states and affirms as follows:

1. Helshe is the legal Advertising Reviewer of
Prairie Mountain Media LLC, publisher of the
Sterling Journal Advocate.

2. The Sterling Journal Advocate is a newspaper
of general circulation that has been published
continuously and without interruption for at least
fifty-two weeks in Logan County and
meets the legal requisites for a legal newspaper
under Colo. Rev. Stat. 24-70-103.

3. The notice that is attached hereto is a true copy,
published in the Sterling Journal Advocate
in Logan County on the following date(s):

May 19, 2017

Signature

Subscribed and swgrn /m
DQQ(ﬂay of )
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W) %/O%

Notary ublic
MELISSA L NAJERA
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE COF COLORADOC
NOTARY ID 20064049936
(SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 11, 2018

Account: 1050412

Ad Number: 1311101

Fee: $20.64
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